

eral hundred Washington's starving army at Val-ley forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to ald

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made pos-

## RESOLUTION NO. 9-25-84-A

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has developed a long list WHEREAS, of Human Services; and,

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has also developed various WHEREAS, staffed and voluntary programs devoted to Human Services; and,

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin continues to address the WHEREAS, social and cultural needs for the Oneida community; and,

WHEREAS. The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin wishes to support all Human Services activities at Oneida, Wisconsin.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Oneida Business Committee declares the week of October 15-19, 1984 as Human Awareness Week.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, The Oneida Community members, staff and Business Committee members be given the opportunity to participate in special events supporting Human Awareness Week.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine members of whom seven members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 25th Day of September, 1984; that the fore going Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of six members for, 0 members against and 0 members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon McLester, Secretary

Oneida Business Committee